The Group’s available cash and cash equivalents and unutilized credit facilities at October 31, 2018 do
not provide the liquidity necessary to run the planned business operations in the coming 12 months. In
the light of the ongoing work on possible financing alternatives and the recent development of the
company, it is the Board’s assessment that the outlook is good for financing the company’s business
operations during the coming year. If sufficient financing is not obtained, there is a risk that it may not
be possible to continue operations.

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Interim report May – October 2018
14 (29)

Parent Company
The Parent Company’s net sales for the period amounted to TSEK 287 compared to TSEK 1,671 for
the corresponding period the previous year and the net loss before tax was TSEK 55,927 compared to
TSEK 56,727 for the corresponding period the previous year. The Parent Company's cash and cash
equivalents at the end of the period amounted to TSEK 4,285 compared to TSEK 67,337 at the end of
the corresponding period the previous year.

Key ratios and other information

 2018 2017 2018 2017 2017/18

  Aug-Oct Aug-Oct May-Oct May-Oct May-Apr

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after dilution, in
thousands 222,215 176,406 222,215 176,406 176,406
Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution, in
thousands 185,417 175,630 181,196 156,153 166,196

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, SEK (0.33) (0.14) (0.51) (0.36) (0.71)

Equity per share, SEK 1.80 2.22 1.80 2.22 1.96

Equity/assets ratio, % 67 69 67 69 61

Net debt, TSEK 118,780 69,402 118,780 69,402 171,680

Net debt/equity ratio, % 30 18 30 18 50

Return on total assets, % neg neg neg neg neg

Return on equity, % neg neg neg neg neg

Number of employees at the end of the period 57 58 57 58 58

Definitions
Earnings per share: Income for the period attributable to Parent Company shareholders divided by the weighted average number
of shares, before and after dilution, in the period.
Equity per share: Equity attributable to Parent Company shareholders as a ratio of the number of shares at the end of the period.
Equity/assets ratio: Equity as a ratio of total assets.
Net debt: Total borrowings (comprising the balance sheet items liabilities to credit institutions, convertible debt instruments and